1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 630, in conference committee, as follows:
1.2	Page R1A2, Senate language (S0978-3)
1.3	Page 8, delete subdivisions 6 and 7 and insert:
1.4	"Subd. 6. Required standard. "Required standard" means (1) a statewide adopted
1.5	expectation for student learning in the content areas of language arts, mathematics,
1.6	science, social studies, physical education, and the arts, or (2) a locally adopted
1.7	expectation for student learning in health or the arts."
1.8	Page R2A2, Senate language (UEH0630-1)
1.9	Page 45, line 15, delete "or" and insert "on"
1.10	Page R4A2, House language (H0630-3)
1.11	Page 32, line 30, delete "six" and insert "ten"
1.12	Page 32, line 32, delete "six" and insert "ten"
1.13	Page R7A2, Senate language (S0978-3)
1.14	Page 13, line 3, after "physics" insert "or the elective science credit"
1.15	Page 13, line 4, after "meets" insert "the chemistry, physics, or biology academic
1.16	standards or" and delete the second "the chemistry, physics,"
1.17	Page 13, line 5, delete "and biology" and insert "these"
1.18	Page 13, line 8, after "the" insert "required" and delete the second "required"
1.19	Page R9A2, Senate language (UEH0630-1)
1.20	Page 47, line 14, after "taking" insert "the graduation-required assessment for
1.21	diploma in reading, mathematics, or writing under Minnesota Statutes 2012, section
1.22	120B.30, subdivision 1, paragraph (c), clauses (1) and (2),"
1.23	Page 47, line 15, after the second comma, insert "a nationally recognized armed
1.24	services vocation aptitude test,"
1.25	Page R11A2, Senate language (UEH0630-1)
1.26	Page 48, line 14, delete "a computer-adaptive" and insert "the Compass" and delete "
1.27	or"

05/12/13 07:46 PM

2.1	Page 48, line 15, after "admission" insert ", or (v) a nationally recognized armed
2.2	services vocational aptitude test"
2.3	Page 48, line 19, delete "a computer-adaptive" and insert "the Compass" and delete "
2.4	<u>or</u> "
2.5	Page 48, line 20, after "admission" insert ", or (v) a nationally recognized armed
2.6	services vocational aptitude test" and after the period, insert "For students under clause
2.7	(1) or clause (2), a school district may substitute a score from an alternative, equivalent
2.8	assessment to satisfy the requirements of this paragraph."
2.9	Page R13A2, Senate language (UEH0630-1)
2.10	Page 49, line 30, after "(1)" insert "demonstrate" and delete "as demonstrated"
2.11	Page R14A2, Senate language (UEH0630-1)
2.12	Page 51, line 4, delete "and aligned with"
2.13	Page R15A2, Senate language (UEH0630-1)
2.14	Page 51, line 24, after "(2)" insert "Interested" and after "Students" insert "2
2.15	including those"
2.16	Page 51, line 33, delete "All" and delete "subject to" and insert "yet academically
2.17	ready for a career or college under" and delete "the" and insert "a"
2.18	Page R16A2, Senate language (UEH0630-1)
2.19	Page 52, line 29, after "(f)" insert "For students in grade 8 in the 2012-2013 school
2.20	year and later,"
2.21	Page 52, line 31, after "readiness" insert ", and for other students as soon as
2.22	practicable"
2.23	Page 53, line 1, after "results" insert ", grade 8,"
2.24	Page R17A2, Senate language (UEH0630-1)
2.25	Page 53, line 18, reinstate the stricken language
2.26	Page R19A2, Senate language (UEH0630-1)
2.27	Page 55, line 20, strike "under section"
2.28	Page 55, line 21, strike "120B.35, subdivision 3, paragraph (b)"
2.29	Page R21A2, House language (H0630-3)
2.30	Page 48, delete lines 3 to 12 and insert:
2.31	"(e) For purposes of statewide educational accountability, the commissioner must
2.32	identify and report measures that demonstrate the success of learning year program
2.33	providers under sections 123A.05 and 124D.68, among other such providers, in improving
2.34	students' graduation outcomes. The commissioner, beginning July 1, 2015, must annually
2.35	report summary data on:
2.36	(1) the four- and six-year graduation rates of students under this paragraph;

05/12/13 07:46 PM

3.1	(2) the percent of students under this paragraph whose progress and performance
3.2	levels are meeting career and college readiness benchmarks under section 120B.30,
3.3	subdivision 1; and"
3.4	Page 48, line 13, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)" and delete "school districts, school
3.5	sites, charter schools, and alternative" and insert "learning year"
3.6	Page 48, after line 19, insert:
3.7	"The commissioner may include in the annual report summary data on other education
3.8	providers serving a majority of students eligible to participate in a learning year program."
3.9	Page R22A2, House language (H0630-3)
3.10	Page 48, delete lines 20 to 33
3.11	Page 48, line 35, delete ", consistent" and insert a period
3.12	Page 48, delete line 36
3.13	Page 49, delete lines 1 and 2
3.14	Page R22A2, Senate language (UEH0630-1)
3.15	Page 56, line 15, after "students" insert "under sections 120B.35, subdivision 3,
3.16	paragraph (b), clause (2),"
3.17	Page 56, line 17, after "subdivision 1" insert ", and 120B.35, subdivision 3,
3.18	paragraph (e); longitudinal data on the progress of eligible districts in reducing disparities
3.19	in students' academic achievement and integration under section 124D.861"
3.20	Page R23A2, Senate language (S0978-3)
3.21	Page 78, line 27, delete "proficiency in a standard set of competencies that reflect
3.22	the" and insert "the competencies," and after "knowledge" insert a comma
3.23	Page 78, line 32, delete "proficiency in"
3.24	Page R28A2, Senate language (UEH0630-1)
3.25	Page 58, line 21, delete the second "and"
3.26	Page 58, line 22, delete "six" and insert
3.27	"one member representing licensed career and technical education teachers appointed
3.28	by Education Minnesota;
3.29	(11) one member appointed by the commissioner of the Minnesota Department of
3.30	Employment and Economic Development;
3.31	(12) one member appointed by the Minnesota Chamber of Commerce;
3.32	(13) one member appointed by the Minnesota Business Partnership;
3.33	(14) one member appointed by the Minnesota Secondary School Principals
3.34	Association;
3.35	(15) one member appointed by the Minnesota Association of School Administrators;
3.36	(16) one member appointed by the Minnesota School Counselors Association;

4.1	(17) one member appointed by the Minnesota Association of Charter Schools; and
4.2	<u>(18) four</u> "
4.3	Page R29A2, Senate language (UEH0630-1)
4.4	Page 58, delete subdivision 5
4.5	Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
4.6	Page R31A2, Senate language (S0978-3)
4.7	Page 80, line 9, delete "secondary"
4.8	Page R32A2, Senate language (S0978-3)
4.9	Page 80, delete lines 26 and 27
4.10	Renumber the subdivisions in sequence